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Purpose of this research

The purpose of this research is to monitor satisfaction with Retail Service Quality (RSQ)among consumers of Retail
Service Providers (RSPs)across mobile and broadband. Allowing the Commerce Commission to gather consumer
insights to identify future RSQ matters for improvement and to measure the success of the Commission’'s RSQ

solutions.

As part of the RSQ Programme, the Commerce Commission has worked with Insights HQ to implement this ongoing
monitoring programme to meet the requirements of section 9A of the Telecommunications Act, 2001. The aim of
this programme is to provide information to consumers, gain consumer insight to identify future RSQ matters

for improvement and measure the success of RSQ solutions.

By publishing this data, the Commission aims to increase competition and transparency among providers and
empower consumers to include service quality in their decision-making, which will in turn impact the customer

acquisition and retention rates of poorly performing RSPs.

Additional information and data may be available on request, including the questionnaire.
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M ethOd O I Ogy Respondents were invited to complete a 15-minute online survey about telecommunications.

RESIDENTIAL SME
July — December 2024 July — December 2024
2378 2139 /58 807
broadband customers mobile customers broadband customers mobile customers

The residential sample was an adult sample (18+) nationally The SME sample talked to businesses with up to 50 full
representative of the New Zealand population (age, gender, time employees and was nationally representative of the
region). New Zealand SME population (Business size, region).
Fieldwork was conducted monthly with this deck focusing Fieldwork was conducted monthly with this deck focusing
on the 6 months from July - December 2024. on the 6 months from July - December 2024.

Sample qualification criteria Sample qualification criteria

« Main decision maker OR shared responsibility for
making decisions about Internet at the
business/company you work for or own

« Main decision maker OR shared responsibility for
making decisions about broadband internet service
at home

* Business hasits own business plan with broadband ad

* Main decision maker OR shared responsibility for current broadband provider is known

making decisions mobile phone plan / monthly

payment / pre-pay. « Main decision maker OR shared responsibility for

making decisions mobile phone plan / monthly

e Currently have broadband internet at home OR :
payment / pre-pay for the business

mobile provider and telecommunications provider is

known : : : . .
* Business has its own business plan with mobile and

current mobile provider is known

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 3



Methodological change

Previous to May 2024, the NZ Telecommunications Customer Satisfaction Tracking research was managed by
Perceptive Research. From May 2024 onwards the research has been managed by Insights HO.

As part of this change, areview of the fieldwork and research methodology was conducted to ensure the results
reported are representative of the New Zealand market. The size of the sample remained the same (approximately 400
residential and 200 SME's per month) as this was deemed a sufficiently robust base. The questionnaire also remained
the same, excepting some minor changes.

However, changes to the quota and weighting structure were recommended and made as follows:

 The Residential survey moved to aninterlocked quota cell design for greater representativeness of the population.
This will likely have minimal impacts on total base results but may impact the results when viewed at the sub-
segment level, e.q., age groups, regions

 Previously SME data was unweighted and skewed towards larger F TE businesses so not reflective of the NZ SME
population. Insights HQ employed a quota and weighting design to ensure the sample is representative. This
represents a material change and therefore historical (trend) SME datais not included in the report.

Weighting methodology is outlined on the following slide
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Weighting methodology

RESIDENTIAL
Weighted to ensure nationally representative sample by age,
gender and region

SME

Weighted to ensure nationally representative sample by
region and FTE

REGION

. Restof | Restof
Auckland Canterb | Wellingt North South
Island Island

18-24 3.0% 1.0% 0.7% 2.5% 0.7% Auckland 1 22%

B o ux o as om o . o
m e Sl el s Sk Auckland 6-49 5%
m 2.7% 1.2% 1.0% 2.5% 1.0%
RONI 1 24%
m 2.2% 1.0% 0.7% 2.5% 1.0%
RONI 2-5 11%
2.2% 1.2% 1.0% 3.5% 1.0%
RONI 6-49 6%
- 3.5% 1.0% 1.0% 2.5% 0.7% South Island 1 14%
m 2.7% 1.0% 1.0% 2.5% 0.7% South Island 2-5 7%
m 2.7% 1.2% 1.0% 2.7% 1.0% South Island 6-49 4%
2.5% 1.5% 1.0% 3.5% 1.2%

An interlocking quota cell methodology was employed, whereby representative quotas are set for each cell, e.g., 18-24 year-old males
in Northland. Weighting is then used to ‘balance’ any cells that are slightly under or over quota to ensure the final sample and all
reported data is nationally representative.

Note: prior to May 2024 no quota or weighting was applied to SME data.
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What is a ‘favourable’ score

The data and report includes NPS and Satisfaction scores, with commentary highlighting what
Is and is not a favourable’ score.

NPS measures the loyalty of customers to a Satisfaction is measured using a five

company, based on their ratings on a 0-10 scale, point, and we measure the satisfaction

customers are classified into three categories: score using the % of respondents who

Promoters(9-10), Passives(7-8), Detractors (0-6). returned a rating within the top 2 box (4-5

NPS is then calculated using the following on the 5 point scale).

formula: NPS =(Percentage of Promoters - , ,

Percentage of Detractors). After a review of literature and
comparable scores across industriesin

NPS scores range from -100 (all customers are New Zealand. the Commerce Commission

detractors)to +100 (all customers are promoters).
Bain & Co, the creators of the NPS metric,
consider a score above 20 is favourable, above
50 is excellent, and above 80 is world class.

consider a favourable satisfaction score
to be 80% or above.
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Demographics - Residential

Female
52%

NZ European
Maori

Pacific Peoples
European
Asian

MELAA

Other

Prefer not to say

INSIGHTS HQ

Gender

Male
48%

Ethnicity
B o
] 3%
B o
B 0%
| 1%
] 3%

| 2
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15%

18-24
years

10%

Up to
$30,000

18%

17%

16%

15%

25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
years years years years
Household Income
18%
15%
11%

9%

] I I

$30,007 to  $50,001to $70,001to $100,001 to $150,001 to
$50,000 §70,000  $100,000 $150,000  $200,000

7%

Over
$200,000

19%

65+
years

20%

Prefer not to
say

Region

3% Northland

6% Bay of Plenty
33% Auckland
° 1% Gisborne

10% Waikato

2% Taranaki 4‘
6% Manawatu - Manganui
1 T11% Wellington

1% Marlborough

4% Hawke's Bay

2% Nelson
1% Tasman

1% West Coast
13% Canterbury
4% Otago

2% Southland

9% rural
91% urban



Products and Providers - Residential

Broadband Provider Broadband Technology

Spark NN 50
OneNZ I ©0%
2degrees NG 7%
Skinny I 6% /2%
Mercury | 6%
Slingshot 1M 5%

Contact Energy [l 4% Electricity Bundle
Sky Broadband [l 2% 59, 11% 9% 1o 2% 5% oo Don’t know
Orcon M 2% — | S Y — 3% Yes
Nova Energy  B1% ADSL/ Fixed Fibre Hyper HFC Satellite Other Unsure / 19%
Now | 1% VDSL wireless fibre Don't
Starlink § 1%
Other 1 7% No
/8%
Mobile Provider Mobile Plan

onenz | -
2degrees | 27
) Post-pay/
spark | 27 Pay Monthly
skinny | 10% 61%

Warehouse Mobile I 1%

Other . 4%

Is your electricity from the same provider as your
broadband or mobile provider?

Prepay
39%
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RESIDENTIAL SUMMARY July - December 2024

Neither mobile nor broadband hit the favourable threshold of +20 for NPS. Broadband posts a negative
NPS of -16 while Mobile has an NPS of -6. Neither mobile nor broadband meet the favourable threshold

of 80% for overall satisfaction.

We continue to see significant decreases in NPS and Satisfaction for both Mobile and Broadband as
industry scores trend downwards. Most providers have declined in satisfaction and NPS, only Skinny
meets the favourable threshold of 80% for both mobile and broadband.

Satisfaction has declined across all areas for mobile and broadband, particularly customer service,
pricing and the range of broadband plans.

Switching providers is not common, with only 10% of consumers switching broadband provider and 6%
switching mobile provider in the last 12 months. Satisfaction with mobile switching has declined with
significant declines in the information provided during the process. Many aspects of the broadband
switching process have also declined.

35% of mobile customers have experienced an issue with their mobile service, and 49% of broadband
customers have experienced an issue with their broadband internet service in the past 6 months.
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Neither mobile nor broadband hit the favourable threshold of +20.
Net PromOter Score Broadband posts a negative NPS of -16 while Mobile has an NPS of -6.

4 Mobile NPS
_

' -6

: Broadband NPS
-1 6 -24 =
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
years years years years years years

NPS measures the loyalty of customers to a company, based on their ratings on a 0-10 scale, customers are classified into three categories:
Promoters (9-10), Passives (7-8), Detractors (0-6). NPS is then calculated using the following formula: NPS = (Percentage of Promoters -Percentage of Detractors).
NPS scores range from -100 (all customers are detractors) to +100 (all customers are promoters). Bain & Co, the creators of the NPS metric, consider a score above 20 is favourable, above

50 is excellent, and above 80 is world class

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 11 Base: Jul — Dec 24 Broadband provider Population=2378, Mobile provider Population=2139.



Ove ra " satiSfa Ctio n Neither mobile nor broadband meet the favourable threshold of 80% satisfaction..

73% 77% 9% 74% .. 75%
7, H (o]
:l Mobile
: Satisfaction

/4%

6/% 64% 66% 68%

h Broadband
— Satisfaction

o)
68 /O 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
years years years years years years

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband/ household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as

ati : : well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)
L AL AL, el S e L Base: Jul — Dec 24 Broadband provider Population=2378, Mobile provider Population=2139.



NPS and satisfaction

trended

:, Mobile

Net Promoter Score

We continue to see significant decreases in NPS for both Mobile and Broadband
as industry scores trend downwards.

Satisfaction

84% .
e 1% 83%

N]_%

Jan-dJune 23  Jul-Dec 23  Jan-dune 24  Jul-Dec 24

L Broadband
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27 19
8
\6
Jan-June 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-June 24 Jul-Dec 24
Net Promoter Score
13
\
il
-16
Jan-June 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-June 24 Jul-Dec 24

Satisfaction

/9%
\75% /6%

\68%

Jan-dJune 23  Jul-Dec 23  Jan-dune 24  Jul-Dec 24

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)
Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband/ household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as

well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)

Base: Jul — Dec 24 Broadband provider Population=2378, Mobile provider Population=2139.



NPS - negative

reasons

Price / value for money

:, Mobile

Customer service

Price, followed by customer service is the key top of mind reason detractors(those giving a 0-6 NPS

score) give to explain their low NPS score.

Reliability

30%

36%

They are very expensive considering how little they provide

They keep increasing pricing. The only reason | am with them is the
discount on Spotify but that also keeps becoming less and less
discounted.

If you need to contact them, sometimes their customer service can be
a bit hit and miss

| had bad customer service when | brought my last phone.

Price / value for money

Customer service

1)

L Broadband
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28%

Reliability 26%

Issues with reliability, price increase upcoming.
Yet another price increase
Very expensive in comparison to competitors

Customer Service can't help. I've been a customer for 12 years - seems
it count for nothing.

Customer service below standard

Patchy coverage. It just seems expensive for what you get.

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)

Why_did_you_give_"Mbl-Provider"_a_score_of_"PIPE_IN_Provider-NPS"_?
Why_did_you_give_"BB-Provider’_a_score_of_"PIPE_IN_Provider-NPS"_?
Base: Jul — Dec 24 Broadband detractors =727, Mobile detractors =727.



[ ]
N PS and ISSUeS NPS and satisfaction is dropping for all consumers but the fall is exacerbated by an increase in the proportion of
customers experiencing issues with their mobile and broadband service who have a much lower NPS than those who

experienced haven't experienced an issue.

Experienced an issue NPS by issues experienced

12 Jan-Jun 24  mJul-Dec 24

3% e

7| Mobile 27% 28% 26M

A 47
-61
No issue Issues with Issue with |ssue with
Jan-June 23 Jul-Dec 23  Jan-June 24  Jul-Dec 24 service service oricing
coverage reliability
Experienced an issue NPS by issues experienced
e 49%, 18 9 Jan-Jun 24 m Jul-Dec 24
40% . 39V I
LIl Broadband TRl
' “U .55 T 54
Jan-June 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-June 24  Jul-Dec 24 No issue Issues with  Issue with Issue with
service service speed pricing
reliabililty

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband/ household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as
well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)

INSIGHITS HQNISNZ TeiacamuRncations Satistaction RS2 o6 01 = e ZiE o adband provider Population=2378, Mobile provider Population=2139.



Most providers have declined in satisfaction, only Skinny meets the favourable threshold of 80% for both mobile
and broadband.

NPS and satisfaction
by provider

Satisfaction

Net Promoter Score

Jan-Jdune 24 Jan-June 24
“| Mobile s 0 2degrees 79% 889
Net Promoter Score Jedlia o Satisfaction Jan-June 24
' % %
Contact Energy + S 0 contact Enercy [ o= 80%
= Jdegrees + . vercury [ 65>  75%
= Proadband & o
Mercury 22 [ 7 e o o
one NZ T e spark | -~ 76%
Spark - stingshot || 63 73%
Slingshot  -30 9 one Nz - | -2 73%

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband/ household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as

well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)

Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Spark mobile customers n=589, One NZ mobile customers n=665, 2degrees mobile customers n=577, Skinny mobile customers n=204

Spark broadband customers n=670, One NZ broadband customers n=478, 2degrees broadband customers n=399, Skinny broadband customers n=138, Slingshot broadband customers n=129, Mercury broadband
customers n=137, Contact Energy broadband customers n=102.
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: - We have seen declines across most aspects of mobile and broadband service, with no areas meeting the favourable
Satisfaction p :

threshold of 80%.
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)

78%
69% 72% ek
. 0 % 0
- Mobile e o0 509, 57%
7| Satisfaction
* (o)
/4%
Value for Range of Billing Customer Pricing Speed Reliability Coverage
money products and service
services

59%

9l > 51%
-~  Broadband
1 Satisfaction
A— (o)
68%
Value for Range of Billing Customer Pricing Speed Reliability
money products and service
services

How satis}tieg are you Witﬂ %"l%/lobi(ljeé)—PrCévliDder""(/; for ylgur mobtijle s%rt\)/ioedin relation to |’the follovﬂn ahspects? .
P—— : : ow satisfied are you with %"Broadband-Provider”% for your broadband service in relation to the Tollowing aspects”
Lfeleneslea [ L uten il e st e ) 17 Base: Jul — Dec 24 Broadband provider Population=2378, Mobile provider Population=2139.



SatiSfa ction Trended All areas have declined, particularly customer service, pricing and the range of broadband plans. Declines are

due to anincrease is service issues experienced and a perceived decline across general customer servicing.

80% 1%
78%
Y . 0 *
_, Mobile 75% 9% \73% —Coverage
D /3% }72%{ N @ —BI||Iﬂg
69% 71% 69% .
Satisfaction £29, i, —Range of products and services
. . 66% ° o
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale) 64% 60% Pricing
. —(Customer Service
%
Worded as “Coverage and availability” from Jan to Dec 23
52%
Jan-June 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-June 24 Jul-Dec 24
/6% 76%
= 73%&
i 75% 70% —Billing
/0% 71% 9% 69%

—Speed*

- 67% 6/% .
i —Range of products and services

Oo 59% .

Broadband oo 62% \ / —Customer Service

590% 53%

. Pricing
56% Worded as “Speed and stability” from Jan to Dec 23

Jan-June 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-June 24 Jul—ﬁe/& 24

Note: Satisfaction scale changed for both broadband and mobile in Jan 2024 to a 5-point scale (T2B showing) from a 10-point scale (T4B showing)

How satisfied are you with %“Mobile-Provider”% for your mobile service in relation to the following aspects?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 18  Base: Jul — Dec 24 Broadband provider Population=2378, Mobile provider Population=2139.



[ ]
How to Improve When prompted, 34 % of mobile customers cite more competitive pricing as the one thing their provider could do

- - - to improve service. Almost a fifth (17%) state there is nothing else their provider could do.
mobile satisfaction P : p

22%

| am satisfied there is nothing else they could do _ 179

e e e | -
(0]
Faster connection Speed _
5%
More reliable connection _ 9
(0]
39 Jan-June 24

Better range of plans to suit my needs _ 10% = Jul-Dec 24
Better customer service
I

Open-term, not fixed-term contracts -
’ 2%

Better support to help me pick a plan to suit my 2%

needs B 3
N I 7
O . 7

What is the one thing %"Mbl-Provider%" as your mobile provider would have to provide for you to increase your 'overall satisfaction' score?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 19  Base: Jul - Dec 24 Mobile provider Population=2139.



[ ]
How to Improve When prompted 387% of broadband customers cite more competitive pricing as the one thing

broad band Satisfaction their provider could do to improve service.

| am satisfied there is nothing else they 15%

could do 17%

. 0%
Faster connection speed _ 119
10%

More reliable connection

“%I
o<

m Jan-June 24
m Jul-Dec 24

R
S

Better customer service

%
S

O,

Better range of plans to suit my needs - j:;’

(0}
Better support to help me pick a plan to suit 3%
my needs 3%

. 2%

Open-term, not fixed-term contracts 39
(6]

%
S

Other 3%
6%
Don't k
oo -6%

What is the one thing %"BB-Provider%" as your broadband provider would have to provide for you to increase your 'overall satisfaction' score?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 20  Base: Jul — Dec 24 Broadband provider Population=2378.
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Bi"ing COmprehenSiOH Of those who read their bill, the majority (68% - 71%) find the bill easy to understand

Billing comprehension
How often read bill

69% 40%
P _ 31%
i, Mobile 21%
6% % 4% g 9% ; 5% '
L —_— I . I Zi
Every  Every 2-3 Every 4-6 Less often Only ifthe Never Very hard  Hard Neither Fasy Veryeasy Don't
month ~ months  months amount hard or know
looks easy
wrong
| Billing comprehension
How often read bill
68% 40%
%
23% 28
5 7% 49 49, 9% 8% 19 5% 3%
Broadband - e—ee—— . > L
Every  Every 2-3 Every 4-6 Less often Only ifthe Never Very hard  Hard Neither — Easy Veryeasy Don't
month  months  months amount hard or know
looks easy
wrong

How often do you read your bills from...
How easy it is to understand your bills from...

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 22  Bas€: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=2378, Pay monthly mobile provider Population=1502, Broadband customers who read bill n=2236, Mobile customers who read bill n=1371
Questions introduced in May 2024
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Tenu re Mobile consumers have a longer tenure with their provider than broadband consumers. 63% of mobile consumers
have been with their current provider for more than b years, compared to 43% for broadband.

63%

j Mobile

8% 7% 9% |2
mes ssees aas B %
Up to 12 months 1-2 years 2-3 years 3-5 years More than 5 years Unsure/Don’t know
43%
L Broadband
0 16% 0
14% 14% 119%
|
Up to 12 months 1-2 years 2-3 years 3-5 years More than 5 years Unsure/Don’t know

About how long have you been a customer of ...

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 24 p.qo )| - Dec 24 Broadband provider Population=2378, Mobile provider Population=2139.



Tenure

:l Mobile
i|Broadband

Mobile and broadband provider tenure correlates strongly with age; the majority of over 65 customers have been with their
provider for more than 5 years. Spark and One NZ, followed by 2degrees (in mobile) have the longest tenure customers.

m More than 5 years

W 1-5years

m Up to 12 months

Under 25-34 3544
25years years years years @ years

2degrees Skinny

Under 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Spark One NZ Slingshot Mercury 2degrees Skinny Contact
25years years years years years years Energy

About how long have you been a customer of...
Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Spark mobile customers n=589, One NZ mobile customers n=665, 2degrees mobile customers n=577, Skinny mobile customers n=204

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 25 Spark broadband customers n=670, One NZ broadband customers n=478, 2degrees broadband customers n=399, Skinny broadband customers n=138, Slingshot broadband customers n=129,

Mercury broadband customers n=137, Contact Energy broadband customers n=102.



[ [ [
SWItChlng plans W|th Switching mobile and broadband plans with the same provideris low. Neither

o mobile nor broadband hit the 80% overall satisfaction with switching plans benchmark.
same provider

. . ans
4 switched mobile ’
: plans in

Satisfaction with the information
provided on the plan / offer when
you were deciding on your new
(10% switched plans Jan-June 24 mobile plan

and 17% July-December 2023)

last 12 months

plans in Satisfaction with the information
last 12 months provided on the plan / offer
when you were deciding on your
(11% switched plans Jan-June 24 new mobile plan
and 16%July-December 2023)

63%

= . switching plans ’
Cil switched broadband

In the last 12 months, have you changed a plan relating to your....
Overall, how satisfied were you with...
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 26 Base: Jul-Dec 24 Broadband provider Population=2378, Mobile provider Population=2139.
Base: Jul-Dec 24 Switched broadband plans with same provider =282, Switched mobile plans with same provider =261.



Switching plans with

: Satisfaction with switching mobile plans is relatively stable but satisfaction with switchin
same provider - Jrovter y °

broadband plans has declined.
trended satisfaction

81%
/, . 0
7| Mobile 79% 72% 71% 72%
: —(verall Satisfaction
0 70%
. . 70 0
Satisfaction 70 68%
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)
—Satisfaction with information
provided
Jan-June 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-dune 24 Jul-Dec 24
74%

71 o/\@g% 680/0 ) )
0 —— —(Qverall Satisfaction

- 64%
— 68% \
Ll Broadband 63%
Satisfaction —Satisfaction with information
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale) provided
Jan-June 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-June 24 Jul-Dec 24

In the last 12 months, have you changed a plan relating to your....

- ; : Overall, how satisfied were you with...
N Base: Jul-Dec 24 Switched broadband plans with same provider =282, Switched mobile plans with same provider =261.



Reasons for SWitChing mObiIe plans More data and lower pricing and are key reasons for switching mobile
with same provider plans.

33%
1 2% More data 2/% 30%
~] switched mobile , - | . 26%
T| olans in Lower price for similar plan inclusions (calls, texts or data) m 31%
last 12 months 249,
Lower priced plan for less plan inclusions (call, texts or data) -~ 23%

(10% switched plans Jan-June 24

and 17% July-December 2023) Faster speed m 14%

To get a new phone - 14%
. 12%
More texts or minutes (calls) -50/6%

10%

To get the perks on the plan e.g. subscription such as Spotify - 1%
19%

To move from pre pay to post pay “ 10%

7%
To move from post pay to pre pay - 4%
18%

Other, please specif 7
DS e | 1%

July-Dec 23 mJan-Jun 24 mJul-Dec 24

For which of the following reasons did you switch your mobile plan?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 28 Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched mobile plans with same provider =261.



Reasons for SWitChing broadband Lower price for similar plan inclusions remains the key reason for switching
plans With Same provider broadband plans, followed by faster speed.

O 12%

O switched broadband
plansin
last 12 months Faster speed

Lower price for similar plan inclusions

(11% switched plans Jan-June 24

and 1eaulyADeeamiver 2025 Lower priced plan for less plan inclusions

More data

To bundle with other services offered with
my provider (e.g. electricity)

To get the perks on the plan e.g.
subscription such as Spotify

Other, please specify

July-Dec 23 ®mJan-Jun 24 mJul-Dec 24

For which of the following reasons did you switch your broadband plan?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 29 Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched broadband plans with same provider =282.



Switching provider is even less common than switching plan, with only 10% of consumers switching broadband

SWitChing prOVider provider and 6% switching mobile provider in the last 12 months. Overall satisfaction with switching fails to meet

the 80% satisfaction benchmark for both mobile and broadband.

6% Overall satisfaction with 64%
. - switching plans i
:l switched mobile o
- provider in

Satisfaction with the information
provided on the plan / offer
when you were deciding on your
(5% switched provider in Jan-June 2024 new mobile plan

and 6% July-December 2023)

last 12 months
70%

- 1 0% Overall satisfaction with switching plans _ 77%
Cil switched broadband
- provider in Satisfaction with the information
last 12 months provided on the plan / offer when you 69
were deciding on your new broadband °
(11% switched provider in Jan-June plan

2024 and 2% July-December 2023)

In the last 12 months, have you switched / changed telecommmunication providers relating to your
Overall, how satisfied were you with...

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 30 Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=2378, Mobile provider Population=2139.
Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched broadband provider =246, Switched mobile provider =132
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SWItChlng prOVIder - Satisfaction with broadband provider switching is relatively consistent. However,

trended satisfaction

overall satisfaction with switching mobile provider has decreased.

- (verall Satisfaction

—Satisfaction with information
provided

-—(verall Satisfaction

84%
80%

, .

:, Mobile

0 79%

Satisfaction
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale) 64%
Jan-June 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-dune 24 Jul-Dec 24
80%
0 /8%

789= 1

74%
e = 77%
75% 69%
72%

L Broadband

Satisfaction
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)
Jan-June 23 Jul-Dec 23 Jan-June 24

In the last 12 months, have you switched / changed telecommunication providers relating to your

- ; : Overall, how satisfied were you with...
INSIGHTSHQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 3| Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched broadband provider =246, Switched mobile provider =132

Jul-Dec 24

—Satisfaction with information
provided

—Satisfaction with installation
process



[ ]
Reasons for Stayl ng The main reasons consumers are staying with their current provider is because they
M . are satisfied with the service, and the perceived hassle of switching
with current provider

/,

_1 Mobile Ci Broadband

42% Satisfied with the service

Satisfied with the service

39%

Not sure | could get a better deal

34% Not sure | could get a better deal 30%

Too much effort to change providers 31%

Too much effort to change providers 29%

FILSTE| a2 Seivoss) GUEElel peEs) o - 24% | trust (the services, quality and prices) of

my provider my provider
-

B 2

Bundling of other services . 8%

21%

| feel loyal towards my provider

No difference in providers 13%

No difference in providers

| feel loyal towards my provider 13%

Bundling of other services 13%

Stay on the same network as family /friends . 7% ’ Sy RE—
ave a fixed-term contract or still in a

Have a fixed-term contract or still in a . 69 contract with my provider
contract with my provider °
| have purchased another item (eg mobile l 5o, Early termination fees
phone) which I am still paying off O | have purchased another item (e.g
Early termination fees I 2% modem) which | am still paying off
No reason I 3% No reason

other [ 6% Other - 7%

wgat iS your main reasongsg ]tor staying Wiﬂ}:]] your current E)nobiclj%pr%vider?d .
fnats ; . at is your main reason(s) for staying with your current broadband provider?
Lfelenesleat [ LA utisn il s e et e | 62 Base: Jan-June 2024 Did not switch broadband provider =2132, Did not switch mobile provider =2007.



Reasons for leaving

provider

6%

y
zi switched mobile provider in last 12 months

(5% switched provider in Jan-June 2024 and 6% July-Dec 2023)

%
Gl T
53%

(0]
10//0

| wanted more data

My loyalty was not getting rewarded

| saw an advert / offer from a new provider

| had an issue with customer service

| wanted faster speed**

To be on the same network as family/friends***
| had an issue with coverage*

| wanted to have my bills with the same provider
| had billing issues***

| was not getting the speed | was promised

Other, please specify

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 33

29%

ke
15% i

B
15%

18%

.

v 18% July-Dec 23
m 130/0 .Jan_Jun 24
mo/'l 2% m Jul-Dec 24

22%
E 11%
6%
19%

9%

70
%
o
ﬁ%ﬁ 7%
2% :
G
14%

For which of the following reasons did you start looking to switch from ..?

Paying less is the main driver of consumers looking to leave their mobile and/or broadband provider.

10%

switched broadband provider in last 12 months
(11% switched provider in Jan-June 2024 and 12% July-Dec 2023)

0

44%

| wanted to pay less
My loyalty was not getting rewarded

| wanted faster speed**

| had an issue with reliability i.e. | was not getting
the speed | was promised

| had an issue with customer service
July-Dec 23

m Jan-Jun 24
m Jul-Dec 24

| wanted more data
| saw an advert / offer from a new provider

| wanted to have my bills with the same provider

| couldn’t get the connection | wanted (fibre,
wireless etc.)***

| had billing issues***

Other, please specify

*Previously “I had an issues with reliability

**Previously 1 wanted higher speed’

***QOptions not asked previously

Please note that adding options can have an impact on comparability

Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched broadband provider =246, Switched mobile provider =132



[ ]
Reasons for ChOOSIng When choosing a new mobile provider, consumers are mainly influenced by lower prices for less inclusions, fewer

are switching for faster speeds. Most consumers who switch broadband plans are motivated by lower prices.

new provider

6%

y
zi switched mobile provider in last 12 months

(5% switched provider in Jan-June 2024 and 6% July-Dec 2023)

Lower price for similar plan inclusions (calls,
texts or data)

Lower priced plan for less plan inclusions (calls,
texts or data)

Better coverage

To get the perks on the plan e.g. subscription
such as Spotify

More data

Better customer service

To get my bills with the same provider

To be on the same network as family/friends**
Faster speed

More texts or minutes (calls)

Other, please specify

35%

51%

31%

r81%
16%

22%

15%

15%

F 22%
5%

July-Dec 23
W Jan-Jun 24
m Jul-Dec 24

And for which of the following reasons did you choose to switch to ...?
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Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched broadband provider =246, Switched mobile provider =132

10%

switched broadband provider in last 12 months
(11% switched provider in Jan-June 2024 and 12% July-Dec 2023)

38%

0

Lower price plan for similar inclusions 51%

52%

21%

Faster speed 29%

23%

11%
More data 21%

11%

18%
20%
16%

17%
15% July-Dec 23

15%
m Jan-Jun 24
14% m Jul-Dec 24

Better customer service

To get my bills with the same provider

To get the connection | wanted (fibre,
wireless etc.) ** 9%

18%
12%
13%

Lower price plan for less plan 12%

nelus o
inclusions 39

To get the perks on the plan e.g. 21%

o : %
subscription such as Netflix : 11%
13%

12%

Better service reliability*

Other, please specify 8%

*Previously worded as “Better coverage”
**Not asked previously
Please note that adding options can have an impact on comparability



Satisfaction when joining

new provider

4

The information provided on the plan / offer
when you were deciding on your new mobile

Ease of the joining process

Given clear information about the steps involved
in the switching process

The overall joining experience

Clear information about the expected timeline
for completing the switching process

Help in selecting an appropriate plan

Guidance on reviewing your usage and spend

Being informed during the process (e.g.
unforeseen delays etc)

6%

67%
- I /0%
72%
N 69%
67%
R 65%
69%
N 64%
74%

Jan-Jun 24 m Jul-Dec 24

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction

_ switched mobile provider in last 12 months
(5% switched provider in Jan-June 2024 and 6% July-Dec 2023)

G

Ease of the joining process

The overall joining experience

The information provided on the plan / offer
when you were deciding on your new...
The installation process from your new
Broadband provider
Clear information about the expected timeline
for completing the switching process

Given clear information about the steps involved
in the switching process

Explanation on setting up and using equipment
(e.g. modem)

Being informed during the process (e.g.
unforeseen delays etc)

Help in selecting an appropriate plan

Guidance on reviewing your usage and spend

Satisfaction with mobile switching has declined with significant declines in the information provided
during the process. Many aspects of the broadband switching process have also declined slightly.

10%

switched broadband provider in last 12 months
(11% switched provider n Jan-June 2024 and 12% July-Dec 2023)

/9%
I, /5%
79%
I, /1 %
/8%
I 69%
72%
I 69 %
75%
I 8%
74%
I © /%
71%
I, 64%
68%
I 62 %
65%
I 56%
62%
I 56%

Jan-Jun 24 m Jul-Dec 24

Thinking about when you switched your mobile to %"Mbl-Provider"% please indicate how satisfied you were with the following aspects of the joining process?
| 35 Thinking about when you switched your broadband to %"BB-Provider"% please indicate how satisfied you were with the following aspects of the joining process?
Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched broadband provider =246, Switched mobile provider =132
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o
M Oblle Issu es There has been an increase in the proportion of customers experiencing an issue with their mobile provider; the
most common issues experienced with mobile service are issues to do with mobile coverage.

No issues in last 6 months

v . . . 9%
An issue with service coverage m"/% "
0 7

o) . : . L . B 6%
3 5 /0 An issue with service reliability (e.g. not available, goes on and off) -78%

of Mobile customers have | - | - 8%
experienced an issue with An issue with pricing (e.g. no longer happy with the existing pricing) m - July-Dec 23

their mobile service in the . . . . 6%
An issue with service speed (e.g. not as promised, too slow, — Jeieelun 241

past 6 months fluctuates too much) LA'%7%

An issue with a bill you have received (e.g. unexpected charges or 6% m Jul-Dec 24

mi
errors) 49,

An issue with roaming LZ%
4%

2%
An issue with debt (e.g. an unpaid bill) I %g//o

An issue with the contract terms (e.g. Early Termination Fees or 20;’/0
(0]

contract changes) ' 11%

3%

A
4%

Other, please specify

Please note that adding options can have an impact on comparability

In the last 6 months, have you experienced any of the following issues with your mobile service?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 37  Base: Jul-Dec 24 Mobile provider Population=2139.



B road ba nd Issu es There has been anincrease in the proportion of customers experiencing issues with their provider, particularly

with service reliability, service speed, and pricing.

. . 56%
= 51%
Ci . . . L . 14%
An issue with service reliability (e.g. not available, goes on and off) m o
— %
o) An issue with service speed (e.g. not as promised, too slow or 4830
49% fluctuates too much) I 2.
of broadband customers - B | i T e 13%
: : n issue with pricing (e.g. no longer happy with the existing pricin 11%
have experienced an issue pricing (e.g. no longer happy O Prcing) R 6%
ST R e An issue with a bill you have received (e.g. unexpected charges or
internet service in the . R 2 July-Dec 23

errors)

paSt 6 mOnthS An issue with installation/new connection (including the work of a

technician)

m Mar-dune 24

m Jul-Dec 24
An issue with debt (e.g. an unpaid bill or collections)

An issue with moving home

An issue with the contract terms (e.g. Early Termination Fees or
contract changes)

2%
Other, please specify l %%
%

In the last 6 months, have you experienced any of the following issues with your Broadband internet service?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 38  Base: Jul-Dec 24 Broadband provider Population=2378.



Mobile Issue deep dive
Service coverage

Resolved on
provider first contact

(ves) (ves)

Contacted

Helpful and Satisfaction

with the
outcome

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 39

Satisfaction
with speed of
resolution

The way the
issue was
managed

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes - 11%
15-60 minutes _ 23%

1-2 hours - 10%

2-24 hours - 11%

24-48 hours 0%

More than 48 hours . 5%

| can't remember - 9%
The issue has not been _ o
resolved 32%

Number of times contacted provider

2-24%
3.6%
e

5 or more I 5%

Don't know / 0
can't remember - 19%

10% of consumers had an issue with their mobile service coverage. Of the 23% who contacted their provider,
27% contacted their provider 5 or more times. The most common issue was related to poor signal strength.

Issue related to

Poor signal strength

Dead zones

Limited range (e.g. in rural or remote
areas)

Other, please specify

None of the above

Decreased satisfaction with my
service provider

| had to use an alternative technology
e.g. wifi calling or landline

| experienced disrupted entertainment
experiences

My work productivity was disrupted
My study was disrupted
Other, please specify

None of the above

1%

69%

54%

54%

7%

Impact

45%

39%

29%

I 2
B s

B =
R

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent Waitin%eé;. on the
ad?

phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you

How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
managed the issue? Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having

an issue with [issue.

Base: Mobile customers who experienced mobile service coverage issue (n=299) and contact provider about issue (n=69)



MObile Issue deep dive 9% of consumers had an issue with their mobile service reliability. Of those, 34% contacted their

provider, and of those, 44% contacted their provider more than once.

Service reliability The most common issue was related to inconstant connectivity.

Length of time to resolve Issue related to

Less than 15 minutes - 9% Inconsistent connectivity _ 58%

Slow connection speeds %
- Dropped calls - 34%
10%

Inconsistent data speeds - 34%

1-2 hours

224 hours - o Service outages (these may be temporary or - 259
24-48 h I 39 for a prolonged period of time) 0
. ' e ° Network congestion (eg during peak times or
" orouder pesolvec or SaUSfaCtIOﬂ busy locations | couldn’t send/receive... - 23%

provider first contact with speed of More than 48 hours [ 12% Inconsistent streaming or downloads [ 16%

(yes) (yes) resolution | can't remember . 4% Incompatibility with a device (may led to l 89,
unreliable service or inability for device... °

The issue has not been o
resolved _ 22% None of the above I 4%

Other, please specify . 10%

Number of times contacted provider Impact
Experienced commmunication _ 519
1 _ 42% breakdowns e.g. dropped calls or... ©
Decreased satisfaction with your service _ 499
. . 9 - 139, provider °
Helpful and Satlsfactlon The way the ’ Experienced limited access to online _ 419
with the ISSue was resources °
outcome managed 3 - 17% My entertainment activities were _ 279
impacted (Exclude for SME) °
o | didn't feel confident that | could o
4 I o access my Apps when | needed to (e.g.... _ 27%
5 or more . 8% My ability to do my work was impacted _ 27%

) My ability to study was impacted - 12%
Don't know / o
can't remember - 15%

Other, please specify . 4%

None of the above . 7%

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent Waitin%eé;. on the

phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 40 managed thﬁ issue’.]) Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having

an issue with [issue].

Base: Mobile customers who experienced service reliability issue (n=192) and contact provider about issue (n=66)



Mobile Issue deep dive

Service speed

Resolved on
provider first contact

(ves) (ves)

Contacted

Helpful and Satisfaction

with the
outcome
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7% of consumers had an issue with their mobile service speed. Of those, 32% contacted their

provider. The most common issue was related to slow internet browsing.

Satisfaction
with speed of
resolution

The way the
issue was
managed

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes - 15%
15-60 minutes _%
1-2 hours - 1%
2-24 hours . 4%

24-48 hours . 4%

More than 48 hours _ 16%
The issue has not been o
resolved _ 23%

Number of times contacted provider

2 . 10%
3 . 10%
1 ||
5 or more . 13%
caDnC’)tn;[eLr(r?eor\;]Vb/er - 21%

Issue related to

Slow internet browsing _ 68%
Buffering during streaming _ 43%
Unreliable or dropped calls _ 43%
Slow download and upload speeds _ 39%
My speed goes up and down often _ 37%
Delayed or failed message delivery... _ 36%
Difficulty accessing online services _ 34%

Other, please specify I 3%

None of the above I 3%

Deceased satisfaction with my service o
: 952%
provider
Hindered entertainment experience _ 42%

Poor communication

Limited access to online services _ 42%

Reduced productivity

Other, please specify I 5%

40%

28%

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent Waitin%eé;. on the
ad?

phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you

How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
managed the issue? Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having

an issue with [issue.

Base: Mobile customers who experienced service speed issue (n=149) and contact provider about issue (n=48)



[ ] [ ]
MOblle |Ssue deep d |ve 10% of consumers had an issue with their mobile pricing. Of those, 40% contacted their provider.
o o
Pricing

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes - 14%
1-2 hours - 8%

2-24 hours . 5%

Contacted Resolved on Satisfaction 2448 nours [ 5%
provider first contact with speed of
(yes) (yes) resolution More than 48 hours . 5%

| can't remember I 2%

The issue has not been o
esones I 2%

Number of times contacted provider

Helpful and Satisfaction The way the

with the issue was 2 - 17%
s I
4 I6%
5 or more l 8%
caDnC’)tn:[elr(r?eor\;]Vb/er . 12%

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent Waitin%e.é;. on the

phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 42 managed thﬁ: {ssue’]} Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having

an issue with [issue].

Base: Mobile customers who experienced pricing issue (n=212) and contact provider about issue (n=85)

outcome managed




MObile Issue deep dive 4% of consumers had an issue with their mobile billing. Of those, 71% contacted their provider.

B o I I e The most common issue was incorrect charges.

Length of time to resolve Issue related to

Less than 15 minutes - 19%
Incorrect charges

36%

15-60 minutes _ 30% Difficulty understanding how my bill _ 259,
was calculated ’
1-2 hours - 15% An unexpected automatic plan _ 20%
renewal ¢
L IO - 9% Roaming charges - 17%
Contacted Resolved on Satisfaction : o
. . . 24-48 hours I 3% Unclear terminology - 9%
provider first contact with speed of
(yes) (yes) resolution More than 48 hours [l 7% Muttiple direct debits [ 8%
| can't remember I 2% Late or inaccurate billing statements - 8%
The issue has not been o
resolved - 15% Confusion over GST calculation I 2%
Number of times contacted provider Impact

1 _54% Frustration [ 53’
Helpful and Satisfaction The way the inconvenience | 51 %

with the ISsue was 2 - 21% Decreased satisfaction with your... ||| [ |G 2%
outcome managed Reduced trust and confidence in my... ||| GGG 20%

3 . 10% L .
Wasted time in dispute resolution ||| GGG 35%
Financial strain or stress || GGz 24%
P
stress or anxiety (|| NG 21%

5 or more I 7% A delayed or missed payment [l 12%
Other, please specify I 1%

None of the above - 9%

Don't know / 39
can’t remember ©

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waitin e.é;. on the

phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 43 managed thﬁ issue’.]) Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having

an issue with [issue].

Base: Mobile customers who experienced billing issue (n=82) and contact provider about issue (n=58)



Broadband Issue deep dive

Service reliability

53%

Contacted
provider

(yes)

37%

Helpful and
knowledgeable
staff

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 44

33%

Resolved on
first contact

(ves)

44%

Satisfaction
with the
outcome

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waiting e.
phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you ha

29%

Satisfaction
with speed of
resolution

36%

The way the
ISsue was
managed

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes

15-60 minutes

1-2 hours

2-24 hours

24-48 hours

More than 48 hours

| can't remember

The issue has not been
resolved

9%

[€)

14%

15%

7%

13%

8%

7%

Number of times contacted provider

1

2-16%
.-
e

39%

5 or more . 10%

Don'’t know / 139
can’t remember ©

26% of consumers had an issue with their broadband service reliability, of those, 53%
contacted their provider. Internet outages was the main issue.

Issue related to

Internet outages

| have to turn my router off and on
again to remain connected

Inconsistent streaming and downloads
(e.g. tv, Netflix, YouTube viewing)

Disrupted communications (voice or o
: 18%
video calls)

Unstable online gaming - 12%

My home automation or IoT devices I 39
didn’t work °

Other, please specify - 9%

None of the above I 3%

Impact

56%

42%

41%

My entertainment activities were o
~ 1%
impacted

Decreased satisfaction with my o
: : 48%
service provider

My work productivity was disrupted _ 37%

My study was disrupted - 14%

Other, please specify I 3%

None of the above l 6%

gé on the

How many

times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider

an issue with [issue].
Base: Broadband customers who experienced service reliability issue (n=610) and contact provider about issue (n=319)

managed the issue? Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having



Broadband Issue deep dive

Service speed

41%

36%

30%

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes - 9%

22% of consumers had an issue with their broadband service speed, of those, 41% contacted
their provider. Buffering during video streaming and slow internet browsing were the main
issues.

Issue related to

Slow internet browsing _ 60%
15-60 minutes _ 22% Buffering during video streaming and
TV viewing

My speed goes up and down often

35%

2-24 hours 6% Difficulty in downloading or uploading o
) ) - files e.g. pictures and videos to social... - 26%
COﬂtaCted RGSOlVGd on SaUSfaCtlon 24-48 hours . 4% [\/]y broadband Speed decreases - 269
provider first contact with speed of significantly in the evening
(yes) (yes) resolution more than 48 hours | 12+ Lag in online gaming [ 20%

38%

38%

39%

| can’t remember - 6%
The issue has not been o
esoned I 25

Number of times contacted provider

Unreliable video conferencing (e.g.
Zoom or Teams meetings)

Other, please specify

None of the above

Frustration

- REZ
B
| B2

Impact

Helpful and Satisfaction The way the Entertainment experience was D -

knowledgeable with the issue was 2 - 16% hindered °
staff outcome managed Decreased satisfaction with my _ 48%
service provider °

3 . 10%
N K
5 or more . 10%
caDn(’)tn;erﬁﬂneor;vb/er - 18%

Communication disruptions

Work was disrupted

Limited access to online resources

Study was disrupted

36%

34%

31%

15%

/8%

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waiting e.g. on the
phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many
times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
managed thﬁ issue’]) Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having
an issue with [issue].

Base: Broadband customers who experienced service speed issue (n=520) and contact provider about issue (n=211)
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16% of consumers had an issue with their broadband pricing, of those, 47% contacted their
provider.

Broadband Issue deep dive
Pricing

Contacted
provider

(yes)

Helpful and
knowledgeable
staff

47%

44%

42%

Resolved on
first contact

(ves)

40%

Satisfaction
with the
outcome

33%

Satisfaction
with speed of
resolution

39%

The way the
ISsue was
managed

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes - 13%
1560 minutes ||| G 27
1-2 hours _ 15%
2-24 hours - 7%
24-4ghours [ 5%
More than 48 hours - 9%

| can't remember . 4%

The issue has not been o
esoned NN 20%

Number of times contacted provider

2 . 10%
3 . 13%
N K

5 or more l 8%

Don'’t know / 139
can’t remember ©

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waiting e.g. on the
phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many
L . . times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 46 managed the issue?

Base: Broadband customers who experienced pricing issue (n=370) and contact provider about issue (n=174)



Broadband Issue deep dive

Billing

75%

44%

42% 48%

36%

38%

Length of time to resolve

Less than 15 minutes _ 16%
1560 minutes || 22
1-2 hours _ 16%
2-24 hours - 9%

| can't remember . 2%

The issue has not been o
8%
resolved

5% of consumers had an issue with their broadband billing, of those, 75% contacted their
provider. Incorrect charges and difficultly understanding the bill were the main issues.

Issue related to

Difficulty understanding how my bill _ 309
was calculated °
Poor customer service response to o
resolving my billing enquiry - 16%

An unexpected automatic plan renewal - 14%

“Drovider frstcontac it Spec o e B e —
(yes) (yes) resolution More than 48 hours _ 15% Multiple direct debits - 10%

Unclear terminology - 10%

Confusion over GST calculation - 8%

Other, please specify - 12%

Number of times contacted provider

Frustration

Impact

64%

Helpful and Satisfaction The way the
knowledgeable with the issue was 2 . 14% inconvenience || 5'*
staff outcome managed Reduced trust and confidence in my provider _ 40%

s I o
4 .11%
5 or more . 11%

Don'’t know / 79,
can’t remember ©

Decreased satisfaction with your service provider
Wasted time in dispute resolution

Stress or anxiety

Financial strain or stress

A delayed or missed payment

37%

32%

29%

25%

B o

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waiting e.g. on the
phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many
times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
managed thﬁ issue’]) Can you provide more details on the issue you had with your [issue], was it related to any of the below issues? Below is a list of different things you may have experienced as a result of having
an issue with [issue].

Base: Broadband customers who experienced billing issue (n=125) and contact provider about issue (n=93)
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Broadband Issue deep dive 4% of consumers had an issue with broadband installation, of those, 86% contacted their
o . provider.
Installation / new connection

Length of time to resolve
Less than 15 minutes - 6%

23%

(o)
37% R
2-24 hours _ 15%

15-60 minutes

45%

86%

Conta.cted R.esolved on Satisfaction 2448 hours [ 3%
provider first contact with speed of
(yes) (yGS) resolution More than 48 hours _ 17%

| can't remember - 5%

The issue has not been o
8%
resolved

51% 55% 56% Number of times contacted provider

Helpful and Satisfaction The way the
knowledgeable with the issue was 2 - 18%
staff outcome managed

IN w

()]

s°
—_
(&)
3°

5 or more . 10%

Don't know / 59,
can't remember °

Did you contact your provider about this issue? Was this issue resolved on the first contact? How long did it take to resolve your issue successfully and completely, including any time spent waiting e.g. on the
phone or in store? How satisfied were you with how long it took to resolve the issue? How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how helpful and knowledgeable their staff were with the issue you had? How many
L . . times did you have to contact your provider to resolve this issue? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the outcome? And overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the way your provider
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 48 managed the issue?

Base: Broadband customers who experienced installation issue (n=88) and contact provider about issue (n=76)
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Firmographics - Business

Business size

60%
26%
6% 4% 4%
I I I
1- 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49

justme employees employees employees employees

Region

35% Auckland

28% Rest of
North Island

13% Wellington

14% Canterbury

9% Rest of
South Island

Age of company

Less than 6 months

6 months to less than 12 months
1 year to less than 2 years

2 years to less than 3 years

3 years to less than 5 years

5 years to less than 10 years

10 years to less than 15 years

15 years to less than 20 years

20 years to less than 30 years

30 years or more

Business Revenue

23%

18%

13%
10%
8% 8%
. -
e
Upto  $30,000 to$50,000 to$75,000 to$100,00to $150,000  Over  Prefer not
$30,000 $49,999 $74999 $99999 $149999  to  $200,000 to say

$199,999

Sector

Accommodation and Food Services
Administrative and Support
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing
Arts and Recreation Services
Construction

Education and Training

Electricity, Gas, Water and Waste...

Financial and Insurance Services

Health Care and Social Assistance

Information Media and...

Manufacturing

Mining

Professional, Scientific and...

Public Administration and Safety

Rental, Hiring and Real Estate...

Retail Trade
Transport, Postal and Warehousing
Wholesale Trade

Other (please specify)

N 6%
- %

I 7

I



Products and Providers - SME

Broadband Provider

Spark | 25
OneNZ [ S

Broadband Technology

2degrees

Skinny

Slingshot

Mercury

Orcon

Contact Energy
Nova Energy

Sky Broadband
Other, please specify

I
B o2

B 5%

B 3%

1%

1%

0%

1%

I o

67%

Mobile Provider

2cegrees | 2/
Skinny -8%

Warehouse Mobile I 1%

Other, please specify . 3%

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 51

8% 2 3% 4% 2
0 % 0 %
ADSL/  Fixed Fibre  Hyper  HFC Satellite Other
VDSL wireless fibre
Mobile Plan
Post-pay/
Pay Monthly Pfse,?y
52% ’

Fibre Speed

100Mbps (Smart 100) [ 10%

300Mbps (Business,... - 17%

500Mbps (Business,... - 10%

900Mbps (Max, Smart... - 15%

2,000 Mbps... [Jj 4%

4,000 Mbps... Jl] 4%

Unsure / Don’t know _40%

Electricity Bundle

Don't know
12% ves

‘ 19%

NoO
69%



SME SUMMARY - July - December 2024

Neither mobile nor broadband hit the favourable threshold of +20. Broadband posts an NPS of -10, while mobile NPS is at
-6, with NPS significantly lower among SMEs with 5-9 employees.

Just under three quarters of mobile customers (74%), and 72% of broadband customers said they were satisfied with their
provider.

Satisfaction and NPS have declined since Jan-June 2024.

Skinny and 2degrees have positive NPS scores for mobile; all broadband providers post negative NPS scores, and all
provider scores for NPS and Satisfaction have declined.

Providers receive low scores for value for money, customer service and pricing among both broadband and mobile SME
customers. All aspects of mobile and broadband satisfaction fall below the favourable threshold of 80%.

8% of broadband consumers switched broadband provider and 7% switched mobile provider in the last 12 months.

Overall satisfaction with switching fails to meet the 80% satisfaction benchmark for both mobile (76%) and broadband
(69%).

35% of mobile customers have experienced an issue with their mobile service in the past 6 months. 42% of broadband
customers have experienced an issue with their broadband internet service in the past 6 months.
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Net PromOter Neither mobile nor broadband hit the favourable threshold of +20, both have negative scores.
S Broadband posts an NPS of -10, while mobile NPS is at -6, with NPS significantly lower among SMEs with 5-9 employees.
core

. 3 B -4
:I Mobile NPS 6
-29
1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49
sole trader employees employees employees employees

- _1
_7 _8
= -11
i Broadband NPS
'1 O -26
1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49
sole trader employees employees employees employees

NPS measures the loyalty of customers to a company, based on their ratings on a 0-10 scale, customers are classified into three categories:
Promoters (9-10), Passives (7-8), Detractors (0-6). NPS is then calculated using the following formula: NPS = (Percentage of Promoters -Percentage of Detractors).
NPS scores range from -100 (all customers are detractors) to +100 (all customers are promoters). Bain & Co, the creators of the NPS metric, consider a score above 20 is favourable, above

50 is excellent, and above 80 is world class

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 53 Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=758, Mobile provider Population=807.



H M Just under three quarters of mobile customers(74%), and 72% of broadband customers
Overa" satISfaCtlon said they were satisfied with their provider.

0 % %
73% % 72% - -
:l Mobile
: Satisfaction

/4%

1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49
sole trader employees employees employees employees
83%
71% /4% /0%
= 64%
i Broadband
e— Satisfaction

72%

1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49
sole trader employees employees employees employees

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband/ household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as

ati : : well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)
Lsfelenesleat 1 Losutien i a il st s el 18 Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=758, Mobile provider Population=807.



NPS and satisfaction trended Satisfaction and NPS have declined slightly since Jan-dune 2024.

Net Promoter Score Satisfaction
/9%
, .
“] Mobile 1 74%
> —
\6
Jan-June 24 Jul- Dec 24
Jan-June 24 Jul- Dec 24
Net Promoter Score Satisfaction
/8%
= -8 - 72%
Ll Broadband 10 =
Jan-June 24 Jul- Dec 24
Jan-June 24 Jul- Dec 24

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)
Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband/ household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as
well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)

INSIGHIES HQNISNZ Tetacamiications Satisfaction W0l > o 0y Bnes S 0o AR oadband provider Population=758, Mobile provider Population=807.



o [ ]
N PS and sat|SfaCt|0n Skinny and 2degrees have positive NPS scores for mobile; all broadband providers post negative NPS scores.

o Only Skinny Mobile exceeds the favourable threshold of +20.Provider scores for NPS and Satisfaction have declined.
by provider

Net Promoter Score Satisfaction
Jan-June 24 Jan-Jdune 24
Skinny _ 27 7 Skinny 84% 80%
2degrees 5 2degrees 77% 79%

75% /8%

Spark -13 - a Spark

69% 76%

Net Promoter Score | june 24 Satisfaction Jeraduim 9

2degrees -4 . 18 2degrees

/6% 82%

Spark 0 Spark 74% 77%

Broadband

69% /3%

Considering your experience with your provider, how likely would you be to recommend them to a friend or family member? (Scale 0-10)
Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your provider for your broadband/ household internet service / mobile service? Please take into account their products and services, as

well as your experience of dealing with them. (Scale 1-5)
Base: July-Dec 2024 Spark mobile customers n=236, One NZ mobile customers n=273, 2degrees mobile customers n=176, Skinny mobile customers n=68.

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 56  Spark broadband customers n=212, One NZ broadband customers n=211, 2degrees broadband customers n=126.



SatiSfa ction Providers receive low scores for value for money, customer service and pricingamong both broadband and mobile
SME customers. All aspects of mobile and broadband satisfaction fall below the favourable threshold of 80%.
(rating 4-5 on 5 point scale)

70% 71% /9% 75%  78% 719, cou 72%  72% 73%
65% 63% 61% 65% oo,
- Mobile 57% b
7| Satisfaction
740/0 Jan-dune 24
m Jul-Dec 24
Coverage Reliability Speed Pricing Customer Billing Range of  Value for money
service products and
services

53% 99%

-~  Broadband
71 Satisfaction

712%

m Jan-June 24

m Jul-Dec 24
Reliability Speed Pricing Customer Billing Range of  Value for money
service products and
services

How satisgieg are you witﬂ %"l%/lobi(ljetz)—PrgvliDder""(/; for ylgur mobtijle s%rt\)/ioedin relation to |’the folIovan ahspects? .
P—— : : ow satisfied are you with %"Broadband-Provider”% for your broadband service in relation to the Tollowing aspects”
Lsfelenesleat [ Lasutien il e st e ) 67 Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=758, Mobile provider Population=807.



How to improve

When prompted, 34 % of mobile customers and 35% of broadband customers cite more competitive pricing as
the one thing their provider could do to improve service.

provider satisfaction

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 58

What is the one thing %"Mbl-Provider%" as your mobile provider would have to provide for you to increase your 'overall satisfaction' score?

What is the one thing %"BB-Provider%" as your broadband provider would have to provide for you to increase your 'overall satisfaction' score?
Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=758, Mobile provider Population=807.

>\ Mobile Satisfaction = Broadband Satisfaction
| o Ci 0
: 74% 72%
| am satisfied there is 19% | am satisfied there is _6%

nothing else they could do GGG 16% nothing else they could do 18%

Mo coT et i . . vore competiive pricing || -~

More reliable connection I 11%14% Faster connection speed m 15%

: 10% : - 11%
Better customer service B s Jan-June 24 More reliable connection 9%
9 ® Jul-Dec 24 9 m Jan-June 24
Faster connection speed o ;30/ Better customer service - 0/° B Jul-Dec 24
Better range of plans to suit 7% Better range of plans to r 6%
my needs R 7% suit my needs 4%
Better support to help me 3% Open-term, not fixed-term r 3%
pick a plan to suit my needs M 3% contracts 2%
Open-term, not fixed-term 1% Better support to help me l3%
contracts B 3% pick a plan to suit my... 3%
Other (please specify): o 4‘5/0 Other (please specify): H S
! 6% %
Don't know B Don't know - 6%
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Bi"ing COmprehenSiOH Of those who read their bill, the majority (72% - 74 %) find the bill easy to understand.

Billing comprehension
How often read bill

78% 42%
_ 32%
Mobile 21%
7% £ A% 7% 4% o) o) 0
E— e E— 2% 2% . 1%
Every  Every 2-3 Every 4-6 Less often Onlyif the  Never Veryhard Hard  Neither ~ Easy \Veryeasy Don't
month ~ months  months amount hard or KNow
looks easy
wrong
| Billing comprehension
How often read bill
76%
40%
32%
22%
80/0 0 o) 60/ 0 0
2% 4% ° 4% 2% 4% o
Broadband I — I E— I 1%
Every  Every 2-3 Every 4-6 Less often Onlyif the  Never Veryhard Hard  Neither  Easy Veryeasy Don't
month ~ months  months amount hard or know
looks easy
wrong

How often do you read your bills from...
How easy it is to understand your bills from...

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 60  BaS€: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=734, Pay monthly mobile provider Population=634, Broadband customers who read bill n=703, Mobile customers who read bill n=609

Questions introduced in May 2024.
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Tenu re Tenure is similar among mobile and broadband customers, although 46% of broadband customers have been with
their provider for more than 5 years compared to 40% of mobile customers.

40%

v .
_ Mobile 15% 15% 13% 14%
I
Upto 12 1-2 years 2-3 years 3-5 years More than 5 Unsure / Dont
months years know
46%
= 14% 13% 14%
Broadband 10%
— Bl I ==
|
Upto 12 1-2 years 2-3 years 3-5 years More than 5 Unsure / Dont
months years know

About how long have you been a customer of...
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 62  Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=758, Mobile provider Population=807.



Tenu re Mobile and broadband provider tenure does not correlate strongly with business size.
Spark and One NZ have the longest tenure customers, 2degrees have shorter tenure customers in broadband.

1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49
sole trader employees employees employees employees

One NZ 2degrees

m More than 5 years

[i| Broadband

W 1-5years

m Up to 12 months

1 2-4 5-9 10-19 20-49

Spark One NZ 2degrees
sole trader employees employees employees employees

About how long have you been a customer of...
Base: July-Dec 2024 Spark mobile customers n=236, One NZ mobile customers n=273, 2degrees mobile customers n=176, Skinny mobile customers n=68.

R e Spark broadband customers n=212, One NZ broadband customers n=211, 2degrees broadband customers n=126.



Switching plans with
same provider

14%

v switched mobile
TI plans in

last 12 months

Switching mobile and broadband plans with the same provider is low.

We see declines in overall satisfaction with switching mobile and the information provided when

switching broadband.

Overall satisfaction with switching plans

Satisfaction with the information provided on

the plan / offer when you were deciding on

80%

Jan-June 24

m Jul-Dec 24
77%

0%
- 0
Cil switched broadband

plans in
last 12 months

55%
Overall satisfaction with switching plans
47 %
67%
47%

Satisfaction with the information provided on
the plan / offer when you were deciding on
your new mobile plan

In the last 12 months, have you changed a plan relating to your....
Overall, how satisfied were you with...

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 64

Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=758, Mobile provider Population=807.
Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched Broadband plan with same provider =68, Switched Mobile plan with same provider=109.

m Jan-June 24

m Jul-Dec 24



Reasons for switching

plans with same provider

v

|

Lower price for similar plan inclusions (calls,
texts or data)

To get a new phone

More data

Faster speed

Lower priced plan for less plan inclusions
(call, texts or data)

To get the perks on the plan e.g. subscription
such as Spotify

More texts or minutes (calls)

Other, please specify

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 65

14% =

. switched mobile plans in last 12 months
34% | - | |
_ 379, Lower price for similar plan inclusions
23%
I 227 Faster speed
22%
I 5 More dats
16%
I 030 = Jan-Jun 24 To bundle with other services offered
m Jul-Dec 24 with my provider (e.g. electricity)

12%

_ 21% Lower priced plan for less plan

inclusions (call, texts or data)

4%
B s
To get the perks on the plan e.g.
29, subscription such as Spotify

Other, please specif
16% 9 pecity

For which of the following reasons did you switch your mobile plan?
Base: Jul-Dec Switched mobile plans with same provider =109 switched broadband plans with same provider =68.

Lower prices remain the main driver of switching plans with the same provider.

9%

switched broadband plans in last 12 months

57%

m Jan-Jun 24
m Jul-Dec 24



8% of broadband consumers switched broadband provider and 7% switched mobile provider in the last 12 months.

( o ]
SWItCh I ng prOVI der Overall satisfaction with switching fails to meet the 80% satisfaction benchmark for both mobile and broadband.

o)
7 /0 Overall satisfaction with switching plans 76%
7 switched mobile

_

: provider in
last 12 months Satisfaction with the information
provided on the plan / offer when you 79%
(10% switched provider in Jan-June 2024) were deciding on your new mobile plan

8% Overall satisfaction with switching _ 699
= ' plans ’
Ci switched broadband

provider in

Satisfaction with the information
last 12 months provided on the plan / offer when 5
you were deciding on your new oet
(12% switched provider in Jan-June 2024) broadband plan

In the last 12 months, have you switched / changed telecommunication providers relating to your
L . . Overall, how satisfied were you with...
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 66  Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=758, Mobile provider Population=807.
Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched broadband provider =61, Switched mobile provider =60



Reasons for staying
with current provider

Satisfied with the service

| trust (the services, quality and prices) of
my provider

Too much effort to change providers
Not sure | could get a better deal

| feel loyal towards my provider

No difference in providers

Bundling of other services

Have a fixed-term contract or still in a
contract with my provider

Stay on the same network as family /
friends

| have purchased another item (e.g. mobile
phone) which | am still paying off

Early termination fees

Other (please specify)

/,

_1 Mobile

44%
N /5%
30%
I 20 %
30%
I 4%
20%
I 6%
16%
I 20
16%
B 6% May-Jun 24
7% m Jul-Dec 24
R 0%
7%
0%
6%
5%
4%
Bl 6%
4%
M 4%
5%

M 4%

Ci
Satisfied with the service

Too much effort to change providers

Not sure | could get a better deal

| trust (the services, quality and prices) of
my provider

| feel loyal towards my provider
No difference in providers

Bundling of other services

Have a fixed-term contract or still in a
contract with my provider

Early termination fees

| have purchased another item (e.g.
modem) which | am still paying off

Other (please specify)

NoO reason

In the last 12 months, have you switched / changed telecommmunication providers relating to your

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 67

Overall, how satisfied were you with...
Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Did not switch broadband provider =697, Did not switch mobile provider =707.

The main reasons consumers are staying with their current provider is because they are
satisfied with the service, and perceived hassle of switching.

Broadband

1

44%
44%
32%
23%
24%
21%
25%
14%
17%
2%
16% m May-Jun 24
m Jul-Dec 24

-
11%

8%
9%

4%

4%
1%
2%

4%
3%

8%
8%



[ ]
Reasons for IeaV| ng Paying less is the main driver of consumers looking to leave their mobile and/or broadband provider.

provider
; 7%

: switched mobile provider in last 12 months
(10% switched provider in Jan-June 2024)

| wanted to pay less 51%

| wanted more data 29%

| wanted faster speed 25%

| had an issue with customer service 13%

| had an issue with coverage 12%

My loyalty was not being rewarded - 8%

| saw an advert / offer from a new provider - 7%
| was not getting the speed | was promised . 5%
| wanted to have my bills with the same provider . 4%
| had billing issues . 4%

Other (please specify) - 8%

For which of the following reasons did you start looking to switch from

o)
8%
switched broadband provider in last 12 months
(12% switched provider in Jan-June 2024)

| wanted more data - 15%
| wanted faster speed _ 31%
| had an issue with customer service - 14%
| had an issue with reliability i.e. | was not getting 5
. 18%
the speed | was promised

| wanted to have my bills with the same provider l 3%

0

| saw an advert / offer from a new provider - 9%

My loyalty was not getting rewarded - 6%

| had billing issues 0%

| couldn’t get the connection | wanted (fibre, - 9%
wireless etc.) °

Other (please specify) - 10%

*Previously “I had an issues with reliability

**Previously 1 wanted higher speed’

***QOptions not asked previously

Please note that adding options can have an impact on comparability

INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 68 Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched broadband provider =61, Switched mobile provider =60



[ ]
Reasons for ChOOSIng When choosing a new mobile provider, consumers are mainly influenced by lower prices for less inclusions, fewer

o are switching for faster speeds. Most consumers who switch broadband plans are motivated by lower prices.
hew provider

% 2 8%

l/ °
: switched mobile provider in last 12 months L switched broadband provider in last 12 months

(10% switched provider in Jan-June 2024) (12% switched provider in Jan-June 2024)

Lower price for similar plan inclusions (calls, . ' - '
e o e I - Lower price plan for simila inclusions
Faster speed
Better service reliability
Lower priced plan for less plan inclusions (calls,
21%
texts or data)
Better coverage _ 19%

15%

~N

30%

20%

More data 18%
Lower price plan for less plan

. . 15%
inclusions

Better customer service
To get the connection | wanted (fibre,

: 15%
More texts or minutes (calls) - 9% wireless etc.)

Better customer service 14%

To get my bills with the same provider - 9%

6

59

To get the perks on the plan_(e.g. subscription I - To get my bills with the same provider
such as Spotify)

To get the perks on the plan (e.g.

Litfer ({ellezse s I % subscription such as Netflix)

5%

Other (please specify) 5%

*Previously worded as “Better coverage”

. . : . o e **Not asked previously
And for which of the following reasons did you choose to switch to %"BB-Provider'%? . . . "
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 69 Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched broadband provider =61, Switched mobile provider =60 Please note that adding options can have an impact on comparability



Satisfaction When joining -Se?ti.sfaction Yvith mobile and broadband fails to meet the favourable threshold across all aspects of the
joining experience.
o
hew provider

7 1% 8%

: switched mobile provider in last 12 months L switched broadband provider in last 12 months
(10% switched provider in Jan-June 2024) (12% switched provider in Jan-June 2024)
The information provided on the plan / offer

e 79% Fase of the joining process [ R ' '
Clear information about the expected timeline _ 779
The overall joining experience 78% for completing the switching process °
o : o
Clear information about the expected timeline 779, V2 ererell [T g @ perEnes _ 70%
for completing the switching process ° Explanation on setting up and using equipment _ 67%
(e.g. modem) ©
74% Being informed during the process (e.g. _ 67%
unforeseen delays etc) °
729 The information provided on the plan / offer _ 66%
when you were deciding on your new... °
70% Help in selecting an appropriate plan _ 65%
- , , - The installation process from your new _ o
9p Given clear information about the steps involved _ 632
in the switching process °

Guidance on reviewing your usage and spend _ 62%

Guidance on reviewing your usage and spend

Being informed during the process (e.g.
unforeseen delays etc)

Help in selecting an appropriate plan

66%

Ease of the joining process

The overall process of switching

/6% The overall process of switching _ 69%

Thinking about when you switched your broadband to %"BB-Provider"% please indicate how satisfied you were with the following aspects of the joining process?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 70 Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Switched broadband provider =61, Switched mobile provider =60
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M Obile Issu es The most common issues experienced with mobile is service coverage.

66%

o ssues experenced I e s e N G-
(¢}

i

. : . 16%
3 50/0 An issue with service coverage _ 159
. An issue with service reliability (e.g. not available, goes on and 10%
of Mobile customers have Cy)f% ’ ’ B o
experienced an issue with | L | o .
their mobile service in the An issue with pricing (e.g. no longer happy with the existing 7%
pricing) B 5%
paSt 6 months An issue with service speed (e.g. not as promised, too slow, 7% Jan-Jun 24
fluctuates too much) B 0% m Jul-Dec 24
An issue with a bill you have received (e.g. unexpected charges or 6%
errors) B 5%
4%

An issue with debt (e.g. an unpaid bill) B

. . -
An issue with roaming . 3%

An issue with the contract terms (e.g. Early Termination Fees or 2%
contract changes) 1%

Other, please specify I 220//0

In the last 6 months, have you experienced any of the following issues with your mobile service?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 72  Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Mobile provider Population=807.



Broadband Issues

G

42%

of broadband customers
have experienced an issue
with their broadband
internet service in the

past 6 months

No issues in last 6 months

An issue with service reliability (e.g. not available, goes on and off)

An issue with service speed (e.g. not as promised, too slow or
fluctuates too much)

An issue with pricing (e.g. no longer happy with the existing pricing)

An issue with a bill you have received (e.g. unexpected charges or
errors)

An issue with installation/new connection (including the work of a
technician)

An issue with debt (e.g. an unpaid bill or collections)

An issue with moving premise

An issue with the contract terms (e.g. Early Termination Fees or
contract changes)

Other, please specify

Don't know

42 % of consumers have had issues with their broadband services in the last six months.

55%
58%

22%
21%

21%
12%
7%
4% m Jan-Jun 24

m Jul-Dec 24

5%
2%
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In the last 6 months, have you experienced any of the following issues with your Broadband internet service?
INSIGHTS HQ | NZ Telecommunications Satisfaction| 73 ~ Base: Jul-Dec 2024 Broadband provider Population=758.



Thank you

Insights HQ






